1	State of Arkansas	A D:11		
2	84th General Assembly	A Bill	Act 178 of 2003	
3	Regular Session, 2003		HOUSE BILL 1153	
4				
5	By: Representative Dees			
6				
7				
8		For An Act To Be Entitled		
9		CT TO AMEND QUARTERLY PERFORMANCE REPORT DUE		
10		ES FOR THE ARKANSAS CHILD WELFARE PUBLIC		
11	ACCOUNTABILITY ACT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.			
12		C LCL		
13		Subtitle		
14		AN ACT TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS CHILD		
15	WELFARE	E PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY ACT.		
16				
17	DE IT ENACTED DV THE CENEDAI ACCEMDIV OF THE CTATE OF ADVANCAC.			
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:			
19 20	CECTION 1 Arkono	on Codo & 0 32 203(a)(2)	acrains supriorly	
21		SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 9-32-203(a)(2), concerning quarterly erformance reports regarding child welfare, is amended to read as follows:		
22	(2) These quarterly reports will be known as the Division of			
23	Youth Services, the Division of Mental Health Services, and the Division of			
24	Children and Family Services Quarterly Performance Reports and shall be			
25	transmitted to the Senate Interim Committee on Children and Youth no later			
26	than thirty (30) sixty (60) calendar days after the end of each calendar			
27	quarter.	<u></u>		
28	•			
29				
30		APPROVED: 2/19/2003		
31				
32				
33				
34				
35				
36				